	4412 00	01 11		2 AM													2 <u>-</u>		Р	,02	
A60		-UI II 42-222A	U 11:J	3 811		5	6					- ž		2	00		łd	ent. No	T	2-34	-09
CHK.					I)EP/	ART		-	TE (OF)			-	SOI	RC	ES					1
-					TE	MP	OR	RAR		НА	NG	EA	PP	LIC	AT	ION	ł		RE	CEI	VED
				(To c	han	ge p	oint	of d	liver	sion,	plac	cu of	450	or p	urpo	96 0 C	ofus	o)		IN 2 6 Eastern Br	2001 or Resources agion
	Nac	of Appl	iaut 🔜	Tay	An	der	rser	- 4	De	an-	An	der	sea	<u>~</u>		Pb	000			3650	
	Post O	ffice Ad	dress	Rf	1	Bo	640	0	m	ore		I	a.	87	52	5-	S				
	A. PI	RPOS		ANSP	ER				×	add di		na nai	int(s)				Cha	ាមថា ស	lace c	ก เรอ	
		Ch	ana e poi ange pur	pose (of use	•		9		Other							_				
	2. D	escribe	the prop Faci	osed (chang	e(s)	and th		ISON(:	then	int i	Ad	dir	29	P	nn	f	5+	dù	lers id	5
	-	10	100	1110		1.4.184	100	4													
	-															_					
	B. DE	SCRIP		F RIGI	HT(6)	OR	PORI	TION	THE	EOF,	AFT	ER TH	IE RE	QUE	STL.D	СНА	NGE				
	I.	Right N			Pnor					<u>([///-a</u>			ure al					ri- <u>do</u>	<u>rusc</u>		
		34	OZYH	¢ _	-16	. 191	al ,-		<u>.</u>			In	Cidja	tion	3 _	4-	15	- 10	/0	-15	
	1	34-	02416		2-16	- 190	<u>د</u> / هـ		34	/0		tre	-gen	110	~ <u>-</u>	7		10			
			unt of w				%*	2					d	and/or	. 30	37.	5.			201010	
2			water <u>(</u>						40			tary 10				<u> </u>	· · · · · ·				
			Diversio		13-146	- different		7				-	No.		ſ			-			_
	I ant	No.	Lot	14	Y4	1%	80	Concession in the local division in the loca	Twp	Rge	STREET, STREET	Cou	CEDCACING.	T	L	ocal	name	tore	livers	ion]
-Todd's				Sw_	69	nu		and the second second	Construction of	265	1	But	+e					-			-
Told's Prolis Well	L			SE	NE	1-		5 4	+ N	24 B	-							Colorado da		Ağdan Qızantan P. M.V.	1
war				-		-					-			-							1
9		a direct	pated or p	1		S	am	0	a	oun	d										-
	<u>). La</u>		T		NE	the second s	CAL	Ĩ		NY4			SV	V Y4			SE	Ξ 1/4			1
	Twp	Rge	Sec	NE	MM	8W	6E	NOB	WW	SM	52) N.K.	RM	8W	SE	ME	NW	SW	SE	Totals	
	4N	RE	5		-												40			-	34-2416 (
									-			20	-		00						1 24 24 10
1			5	-	-		-		-	-		39			28						34-24163
1				-	-																
			A set provide										S			Total	Acres	10	7		7 51.

.

6. General Information:

a. Who owns the water right to be changed? Dean Andersen

. Describe the arrangement allowing use of the right _

c. Describe the affect on the land now irrigated if the change is approved pursuant to this application: <u>NDE Changing</u> Dire of use

d. Has the water right sought to be transferred been used this year? ______ If yes, explain.

- e. Absent the changes, how would the right be used for the remainder of the year? Not pessible to get Water to place of use wethout transfer Change of POE
- 2 Describe other water rights used for the same purpose.
- g. Remarks this transfer will be used when the Surface water right is shut off due to drought

I hereby assume all risk in accordance with Section 42-222A, Idaho Code, and assert that no one will be injured by such change and that the change does not constitute an enlargement in use of the original right. The information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any willful misrepresentations made in this application may reack in volding its approval.

induse (Signature of applicant) FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY Received by Date 6-26-01 Pe 26-01 Receipted 6 202686 Recommend: approve deny Annove Watermaster recommendation ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES This is to certify that I have examined Temporary Change Application No. _ C--09 And said application is hereby subject to the following limitations and conditions:

fh Witness my hand this _____ day of For the Director

P. 03

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY CHANGE OF A WATER RIGHT IN THE NAME OF 34-02416B, -02416C M. TODD PERKES

ORDER AUTHORIZING TEMPORARY CHANGE

WHEREAS, a drought emergency has been declared for <u>Cutte</u> County to allow administrative actions to lessen the severe impacts of the drought conditions in the county; and

WHEREAS, section 42-222A, Idaho Code, provides that upon declaration of a drought emergency, the director of the Department of Water Resources (ADepartment≅) is authorized to allow temporary changes in the point of diversion, the place of use, and the purpose of use for valid existing water rights or temporary exchanges of water, as provided in section 42-240, Idaho Code, when the director determines that such changes can be accomplished in accordance with the provisions of section 42-222A, Idaho Code; and

WHEREAS, on June 26,2001 Andrean submitted the attached Temporary Change Application ("application") to the Department; and

WHEREAS, the Department has reviewed the application and has determined the application can be approved with certain conditions; and

WHEREAS, The applicant assumes all risk and is the responsible party if diversion and use of water under the temporary change approval causes injury to other water rights or constitutes an enlargement in use of the original right;

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the application is **APPROVED** subject to the following conditions:

1. Diversion and use of right no(s). 34-24168 -2446C is authorized only at the point of diversion and place of use described on the application or as otherwise approved in this order.

2. This temporary change approval does not authorize construction of a new well as a new point of diversion.

3. This temporary change approval may only be used to provide a ORDER - Pg 1

replacement water supply to lands or other uses that normally have a full water supply, except for the drought condition. This temporary change approval may not be used to provide water for new development or to allow expansion of the use of water under existing water rights.

- 4. Right(s) <u>34 ~ 2466, 246C</u> are limited to the irrigation of a total of <u>107acres</u> in a single irrigation season.
- 5. This temporary approval does not authorize the use of diversion works or a delivery system owned by or managed by a corporation or an irrigation district without the written consent of such corporation or irrigation district.
- 6. The applicant agrees to hold the director and the state of Idaho harmless from all liability on account of the diversion and use of water under this temporary change approval.
- 7. This temporary change approval does not grant any right-of-way or easement to use the diversion works or conveyance works of another person or entity.
- 8. The applicant shall measure the amount of water diverted and shall report the amount of water diverted under this approval. (If this condition or a similar one is used, describe the required frequency of measurement and when and where to report the amount of measured water).
- 9. The watermaster of Water District No. 34 is authorized to administer the temporary change approval.
- 10. This temporary change approval expires on <u>10-15-01</u> unless rescinded or extended by the director. Thereafter, the water right shall revert to the point of diversion, place of use and nature of use existing prior to the temporary change approval.

DATED this <u>27</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2001,

AUTHORIZED PE IDWR

WATER RIGHT NO. 34-7122A

• • • • . /

Ş.

<u>Owner Type</u> Current Owner	M TODE RT 1 BO	ID 83255									
Attorney	HOLDEN PO BOX	ALLS, ID 83)						
Original Owner	PO BOX	ID 83255									
Original Owner	RT 1 BO	LINE BEEF X 63B ID 83255	INC								
Original Owner Original Owner	JUEL AIH RODNEY RT 1 BO MOORE, (208)527-	Y PEARSON K 63D ID 83255									
Basis:	01/16/1976 License Active										
Source GROUND WATER				<u>Tributar</u>	<u>y to</u>						
<u>Beneficial Use</u> IRRIGATION			<u>om</u> /01	<u>To</u> 11/01	Diversion R 4.31 CFS	ate	<u>Volume</u> 1838 AF	A	Subuse (Code	
Total Diversion					4.31 CFS		1838 AF	A		2	
Location of Point(s) of	Diversion:										
GROUND WATER GROUND WATER		N <mark>ESENV</mark> NENWN		Sec. (Sec. (nship 04N nship 04N		nge 26E nge 26E		TE Count TE Count	
IRRIGATION Use: Acre Limit:	561										
Place(s) of use:											
Place of Use	e Legal Descripti	on: IRRIGA	ΓΙΟΝ		BUT	TE County	<i>,</i>				
03N 25E	<u>Section Lot</u> 1 1 25	<u>Tract</u> NENE NENW NESW	<u>Acres</u> 33 33 40	Lot 2	<u>Tract</u> NWNE NWNW NWSW	<u>Acres</u> 33 33 33 33	Lot	<u>Tract</u> SWNE SWNW SWSW	<u>Acres</u> 33 33 33	<u>Lot</u>	<u>Tract</u> SENE SENW SESW

06/27/2001

÷.

<u>Acres</u> 33 40

39

	NESE	33	NWSE	40	SWSE	39	SESE	33
Total Acres: 561								

Conditions of Approval:

1. C18 THIS PARTIAL DECREE IS SUBJECT TO SUCH GENERAL PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR THE DEFINITION OF THE RIGHTS OR FOR THE EFFICIENT ADMINISTRATION OF THE WATER RIGHTS AS MAY BE ULTIMATELY DETERMINED BY THE COURT AT A POINT IN TIME NO LATER THAN THE ENTRY OF A FINAL UNIFIED DECREE. SECTION 42-1412(6), IDAHO CODE.

Remarks:

1.	Explanatory	WATER DELIVERED THROUGH THE TIMBERDOME CANAL.
2.	Place of Use - Irrigation	USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH THE RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF A
		COMBINED TOTAL OF 561 ACRES IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON. COMBINED RIGHT NOS.: 34-7122A,
		34-7035A, 34-7096A, 34-7097A, 34-7223
3.	Quantity	USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHT NO. 34-07035A IS LIMITED TO A TOTAL COMBINED DIVERSION RATE
		OF 4.95 CFS AND TO A TOTAL COMBINED ANNUAL DIVERSION VOLUME OF 1963.5 AF.
4.	Quantity	USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO A TOTAL COMBINED DIVERSION
		RATE OF 9.95 CFS AND TO A TOTAL COMBINED ANNUAL DIVERSION VOLUME OF 1963.5 AF.
		COMBINED RIGHT NOS.: 34-7035A, 34-7122A,
		34-7096A, 34-7097A, 34-7223

Comments:

Author	Date	Subject	Comment
DCarlson	2/14/200	TRANSFER 5661	TRANSFER CHANGES ADD POD SPLIT 34-7035
	1		
DCarlson	2/15/200	transfer 5660	t 5600 addes two pods to the pou
	1		

Dates:

Licensed Date: Claim Received Date: 01/16/1990 Enlargement Use Priority Date: Enlargement Statute Priority Date: Decreed Date: Date Filed with Court: Objection Filed Date: SF5 Filed: Special Master Recom Signed Date:

Other Information:

Receipt Number(s): E011709 State or Federal: S Owner Name Connector: Water District Number: Generic Max Rate per Acre: Generic Max Volume per Acre: Civil Case Number: Old Case Number: Decree Plantiff: Decree Defendant: PresumptionFlag: Notice of Error Flag: Swan Falls Trust or Nontrust: Swan Falls Dismissed: DLE Act Number: Cary Act Number: Mitigation Plan: False Parent Right: 34-7122

Transfer

WATER RIGHT NO. 34-2416B

5 2

Curre	<u>er Type</u> ent Owner ent Owner	JAY A JEAN RT 1 I MOOI	and Address ANDERSEN P ANDERSEN BOX 41 RE, ID 83255 i27-3341									
Origi	nal Owner		NEY PEARSON RE, ID 83255									
Priori Basis Statu		05/16/1961 Decreed Active										
<u>Sourc</u> GF	<u>ee</u> ROUND WAT	ER		Tributa	ary to							
	<u>ficial Use</u> RIGATION		<u>Fro</u> 4/0		Diversion R 1.34 CFS	ate	Volume 234.5 AF	A	Subuse C	Code		
Total	Diversion				1.34 CFS		234.5 AF	A				
	tion of Point(s)		SWSESW	/ Sec.	05 Tow	nship 04N	Pa	nge 26E	BUT	TE Count	v	
GR	OUND WATE	.K	2 W 3 E 3 W	360	. 05 10w	nsmp 041	Ka	nge 26E	DUI	E Couli	у	
IRRIG	GATION Use: Acre Lin	nit: 67										
Place	(s) of use:											
	Place of	Use Legal Descr	iption: IRRIGAT	ION	BUT	TE County	,					
<u>Town</u> 04N	ship <u>Range</u> 26E	<u>Section</u> Lo 5		<u>Acres Loi</u> 39	t <u>Tract</u> SESW	<u>Acres</u> 28	Lot	<u>Tract</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Lot	Tract	<u>Acres</u>
Total	Acres: 67											
Cond	itions of Appro	oval:								8		
1.	R	IGHTS OR FOR	DECREE IS SUB R THE EFFICIEN ' AT A POINT IN	T ADMINISTR	ATION OF TH	IE WATE	R RIGHTS	S AS MAY	BE ULTIM	IATELY	DETERM	
2.	1	412(6), IDAHO										
Rema	rks:											
1.	Quantity		USE OF THI RATE OF 3.:	S RIGHT WITH	HTHE RIGHTS	S LISTED	BELOW	IS LIMITE	d to a to	TAL CO	MBINED	DIVERSION
2.	Place of Use	- Irrigation	COMBINED USE OF THI	NOT RIGHT NOS. S RIGHT WITH TOTAL OF 13	I THE RIGHTS	S LISTED	BELOW	IS LIMITE	D TO THE	RRIGAT	'ION OF A	x

06/27/2001

*

COMBINED RIGHT NOS. 34-00117D, 34-00377B, 34-00615 AND 34-02416B.

Comments:

÷.

3

<u>Author</u>	<u>Date</u>	Subject	Comment
AJU10-DS	6/9/2000	AJU10 CONDITION	CONDITION CODE(S) C18 ADDED IF NOT ALREADY PART OF RECORD THRU AJU10.
		UPDATE	

Dates:

Licensed Date: Claim Received Date: 01/09/1990 Enlargement Use Priority Date: Enlargement Statute Priority Date: Decreed Date: 01/15/1998 Date Filed with Court: Objection Filed Date: SF5 Filed: Special Master Recom Signed Date:

Other Information:

Receipt Number(s): E011548 State or Federal: S Owner Name Connector: OR Water District Number: Generic Max Rate per Acre: Generic Max Volume per Acre: Civil Case Number: Old Case Number: Decree Plantiff: Decree Defendant: PresumptionFlag: Notice of Error Flag:NONE RECEIVED Swan Falls Trust or Nontrust: Swan Falls Dismissed: DLE Act Number: Cary Act Number: Mitigation Plan: False

WATER RIGHT NO. 34-2416C

 ≈ 0 .

۹.,

Owner Type Current Owner Current Owner		DEAN A KARAL RT 1 BC	, ID 83255	BRSEN									
Original Owne	r		Y PEARSON , ID 83255	N									
Priority Date: Basis: Status:	05/1 Deci Acti												
Source GROUND W	/ATER				<u>Tributa</u>	<u>ry to</u>							
Beneficial Use IRRIGATIO	N			<u>rom</u> 1/01	<u>To</u> 10/31	Diversion 0.8 CFS	Rate	<u>Volume</u> 140 AFA		Subuse (Code		
Total Diversion	l					0.8 CFS		140 AFA	A Contraction of the second se				
Location of Poi	nt(s) of Div	ersion:											
GROUND W	ATER		SESES	W	Sec.	05 To	wnship 04N	I Ra	nge 26E	BUT	FE Coun	ty	
IRRIGATION U Acre	Jse: Limit: 40												
Place(s) of use:													
Place	e of Use Leg	gal Descript	ion: IRRIGA	TION		BU	TTE County	/					
<u>Township</u> <u>Ra</u> 04N 26	nge <u>Sect</u> E 5	ion Lot	<u>Tract</u> NWSE	<u>Acres</u> 40	Lot	<u>Tract</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Lot	Tract	Acres	Lot	Tract	<u>Acres</u>
Total Acres: 40			,										
Conditions of A	pproval:												
l. C18	RIGHTS BY THE	OR FOR T	HE EFFICIE	INT AD	MINISTRA	ATION OF 7	THE WATE	R RIGHT	S AS MAY	OR THE DE 7 BE ULTIM FIED DECRI	ATELY	DETERM	E INED
Remarks:													
1. Quantity	,		USE OF TH DIVERSIO				S. 34-00622	C AND 3	4-00623B	IS LIMITED	TO A T	OTAL CO	MBINED

2. Place of Use - Irrigation USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHT NOS. 34-00622C AND 34-00623B IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF A COMBINED TOTAL OF 40 ACRES IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON.

×.

÷.

Comments:

<u>Author</u> AJU10-DS	<u>Date</u> 6/9/2000	<u>Subject</u> AJU10 CONDITION UPDATE	Comment CONDITION CODE(S) C18 ADDED IF NOT ALREADY PART OF RECORD THRU AJU10.
---------------------------	-------------------------	---	--

Dates:

Licensed Date: Claim Received Date: 01/04/1990 Enlargement Use Priority Date: Enlargement Statute Priority Date: Decreed Date: 03/10/1998 Date Filed with Court: Objection Filed Date: SF5 Filed: Special Master Recom Signed Date:

Other Information:

Receipt Number(s): X777777 State or Federal: S Owner Name Connector: OR Water District Number: Generic Max Rate per Acre: Generic Max Volume per Acre: Civil Case Number: Old Case Number: Old Case Number: Decree Plantiff: Decree Defendant: PresumptionFlag: Notice of Error Flag:NONE RECEIVED Swan Falls Trust or Nontrust: Swan Falls Dismissed: DLE Act Number: Cary Act Number: Mitigation Plan: False

WATER RIGHT NO. 34-7035A

а ⁴ .

<u>Owner Type</u> Current Owner	Name and Address M TODD PERKES RT 1 BOX 69 MOORE, ID 83255 (208)527-3157					
Attorney	KENT W FOSTER HOLDEN KIDWELL HA PO BOX 50130 IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402 (208)523-0620					
Original Owner	MICHAEL AIKELE PO BOX 63 MOORE, ID 83255 (208)527-3611					
Original Owner	TIMBERLINE BEEF INC RT 1 BOX 63B MOORE, ID 83255	2				
Original Owner	JUEL AIKELE RT 1 BOX 63D MOORE, ID 83255 (208)527-3197					
Original Owner	RODNEY PEARSON RT 1 BOX 63D NA, ID					
Priority Date: 04/1 Basis: Lice Status: Activ						
Source GROUND WATER		Tributary	<u>y to</u>			
Beneficial Use IRRIGATION	<u>From</u> 04/01	<u>To</u> 11/01	Diversion Rate 0.64 CFS	<u>Volume</u> 166.3 AFA	Subuse Code	
Total Diversion			0.64 CFS	166.3 AFA		
Location of Point(s) of Dive	ersion:					
GROUND WATER GROUND WATER	NESENW NENWNW	Sec. 0 Sec. 0			BUTTE County BUTTE County	
IRRIGATION Use: Acre Limit: 561						is.
Place(s) of use:						
Place of Use Leg	gal Description: IRRIGATIO	N	BUTTE Count	у		
<u>Township</u> Range Sect	tion Lot Tract Ac	<u>cres Lot</u>	<u>Tract</u> <u>Acres</u>	Lot Tract	Acres Lot Tract	<u>Acres</u>

06/27/2001

.

ĕ

03N	25E	1	NENE	33	NWNE	33	SWNE	33	SENE	33
04N		25	NENW	33	NWNW	33	SWNW	33	SENW	40
			NESW	40	NWSW	33	SWSW	33	SESW	39
			NESE	33	NWSE	40	SWSE	39	SESE	33

Total Acres: 561

Conditions of Approval:

1. C18 THIS PARTIAL DECREE IS SUBJECT TO SUCH GENERAL PROVISIONS NECESSARY FOR THE DEFINITION OF THE RIGHTS OR FOR THE EFFICIENT ADMINISTRATION OF THE WATER RIGHTS AS MAY BE ULTIMATELY DETERMINED BY THE COURT AT A POINT IN TIME NO LATER THAN THE ENTRY OF A FINAL UNIFIED DECREE. SECTION 42-1412(6), IDAHO CODE.

Remarks:

1. Place of Use - Irrigation USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH THE RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF	A
COMBINED TOTAL OF 561 ACRES IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON. COMBINED RIGHT N	OS.: 34-7122A,
34-7035A, 34-7096A, 34-7097A, 34-7223	
2. Quantity USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHTS LISTED BELOW IS LIMITED TO A TOTAL COMBINED DIV	ERSION
RATE OF 9.95 CFS AND TO A TOTAL COMBINED ANNUAL DIVERSION VOLUME OF 1963.5 A	F.
COMBINED RIGHT NOS.: 34-7035A, 34-7122A,	
34-7096A, 34-7097A, 34-7223	
3. Explanatory WATER DELIVERED THROUGH THE TIMBERDOME CANAL.	
4. Place of Use - Irrigation THIS RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE IRRIGATION OF 47.5 ACRES WITHIN THE PLACE OF USE DI	SCRIBED
ABOVE IN A SINGLE IRRIGATION SEASON.	
5. Quantity USE OF THIS RIGHT WITH RIGHT NO. 34-07122A IS LIMITED TO A TOTAL COMBINED DIVER	SION RATE
OF 4.95 CFS AND TO A TOTAL COMBINED ANNUAL DIVERSION VOLUME OF 1963.5 AF.	

Comments:

<u>Author</u>	Date	Subject	Comment
DCarlson	2/16/200	transfer 5661	split into a and b by transfer
	1		

Dates:

Licensed Date: Claim Received Date: Enlargement Use Priority Date: Enlargement Statute Priority Date: Decreed Date: Date Filed with Court: Objection Filed Date: SF5 Filed: Special Master Recom Signed Date:

Other Information:

Receipt Number(s): State or Federal: Owner Name Connector: Water District Number: Generic Max Rate per Acre: Generic Max Volume per Acre: Civil Case Number: Old Case Number: Decree Plantiff: Decree Defendant: PresumptionFlag: Notice of Error Flag: Swan Falls Trust or Nontrust: Swan Falls Dismissed: DLE Act Number: Cary Act Number: Mitigation Plan: False Parent Right: 34-7035

Transfer